*a .~

(R-94-784)

RESOLUTION NumBer R-_ 283069
apopTED oy _ NOV 291333

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Counqil of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an
amendment to an agreement with San Diego Youth Involvement, Inc.,
for the renovation of their facility at 2356 Irving Avenue, under
the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 283069 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to
exceed $1,475 from C.D.B.G. Program Income Fund 18502 to
Fund 18527, Dept. 4012, Org. 1213, JO 112048.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $1,475 from C.D.B.G., Fund 18527, Dept. 4012,
Org. 1213, JO 112048, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Y

/John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev
11/09/93
Aud.Cert:9400495
Or.Dept:E&D
R-94-784
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9400495
BTSN

543
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unaliotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date By: .
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB  |OPERATIOf  BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT [ ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER__| ACCOUNT EQUIP | FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE []
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 1,475.00

Vendor San Diego Youth Iinvolvement, Inc.

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the renovation of the facility at 2356 Irving Avenue.

Date November 3, 1993 By:
AUDITOR , AN‘BquM ROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA t/
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO] BENF/¥
LINE | PY] FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
01 0| 18502 9544 $1.,475.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $1,475.00
FUND OVERRIDE []

g 283069 NOV 2 9 1393 AC 9400495

AC-361(REV 2-92)




Ehdis ot Rttt

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City Of San DIiegO ON......c.ocrwermicrrsssssnsdetimssnsofdosber

b}' the fO“OWing vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Sallings
Judy McCarty
Juan Vargas
Mayor Susan Golding

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1718 Awv. 280

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
O O O
= a O O
cul 0 m O
=5 m| | O
= ] a O
= a | |
=~ O = O
v O O O
O O O
SUSAN GOLDING

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Californig, .,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

5P A
By /W—' d%m Depur

Office of the Clty Clerk, San Diego, California

o
i

JQ’;

Srdwts,

Number !6283069 Adopuad_1 8]




RECFIVED

QINOY 16 PH 2: 03

LRI RT I 4 Rl 'l.n “:’T: ‘-:
(i elong aftile

Al BIEGI, CA

. R
1‘&!\'—' IR
I S



